

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 1, 2020

MEDIA CONTACT: Shelly Hoffman

614.571.6826

Notice of Public Meeting

COLUMBUS, Ohio – The National Veterans Memorial and Museum Operating Corporation ("NVMMOC") hereby provides notice of a special meeting of its Executive Committee to be held on May 5, 2020, at 1 p.m. eastern time.

The purpose of the special meeting will be for consideration of accepting funding from the Paycheck Protection Program.

Under orders of the Governor of the State of Ohio and Ohio Director of Health, as well as, Ohio House Bill 197, the Executive Committee's special meeting will not be held in person, but rather will be held remotely on Facebook Live.

The public is welcome to attend the live streaming of this special meeting through the following Facebook link: facebook.com/NationalVeteransMemorialandMuseum/

About the National Veterans Memorial and Museum

The National Veterans Memorial and Museum takes visitors on a narrative journey telling individual stories and shared experiences of Veterans from all military branches throughout history. The National Veterans Memorial and Museum pays tribute to the sacrifices of men and women in service and their families. History is presented in a dynamic, participatory experience with photos, letters and personal effects, multi-media presentations, and interactive exhibits. Together, these elements link our national story to the larger context of world.

###